
Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Financial Summary- Cash Basis 

JULY 2024 

Revenues 

The Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority {The Authority) has a Trust Fund 
administered by the Delaware Division of Revenue. As shown on page 3, assessments collected during 
July 2024 totaled $231,076.47; arbitration fees collected were zero and interested posted to the Trust 
Fund totaled $61,567.09. 

For the fiscal year, assessments collected totaled $231,076.47; arbitration fees collected were 
2ero; and interest received totaled were $61,567.09 (page 4). 

Since inception on April 1, 2004, the Authority has collected assessments totaling 
$19,208,297.09; total interest received is $1,776,751.55; arbitration fees collected of $8,166.98 and 
total special collections are $8,050.00 (page 5). 

Expenditures 

During the month ofJuly 2024 the Authority paid $6,500.00 in relocation assistance; $9,546.67 
in personnel costs; $2,091.22 in occupancy costs; and $5,838.81 in general and administrative costs 
(page 3). 

For the fiscal year, the Authority paid $6,500.00 in relocation assistance; $9,546.67 in personnel 
costs; $2,091.22 in occupancy costs; and $5,838.81 in general and administrative costs (page 4}. The 
Authority has paid $5,929.14 ln capital expenditures and $1,750 in security deposits ($1,500 to Keller 
Williams Realty and $250 to City of Dover for electric usage which will be returned after 4 years}. 

Since inception on April 1, 2004, the Authority has paid $3,422,621.71 in relocation costs; 
$1,055,756.80 in personnel costs; $198,697.66 in occupancy costs; and $2,315,794.90 in general and 
administrative costs (page 5}. 

2024 Compliance Investigation Costs total $2,907.24 (page 6). 

2024 Arbitrator expenses are $615.00 (page 7). 

2024 Boa rd Member Stipend Costs total $1,665.00 (page 8). 

2024 Petty Cash expenses balance is $381.67 (page 9). 

Net Position - Cash Basis - as of July 30, 2024: 

Trust Fund - $13,929,593.83 
WSFS Operating account - $70,742.91 ofwhich $1,665.00 remains for Board Member Stipend 
Petty Cash - $381.67 
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381.67 

Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Balance Sheet 
As of July 31, 2024 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Checking/Savings 
7242 Operating Account 
Petty Cash 
Trust Fund 

Total Checking/Savings 

Other Current Assets 
Leasehold Improvements 
Security Deposit 

Total Other Current Assets 

Total Current Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 
Equity 

Retained Earnings 
Net Income 

Total Equity 

TOTAL UABILITIES & EQUITY 

Jul31,24 

70,742.91 

13,929,593.83 

14,000.718 41 

5,929.14 
1,750.00 

7.679.14 

14,008,397.55 

14,008,397.55 

13,739. 730.69 
268 666 86 

•4,008.397 55 

14,008,397 .5S. 
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Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Profit & Loss - Monthly Report 

July 2024 

Operating Pttly Cuh Stipend Trust TOTAL 

Income 
Asussments 
Interest ln~ome 

0.00 
0.00 

0,00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

231,076.47 
61,587.09 

231,076.47 
61,567,09 

Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 292,643.56 292,643 56 

Gross Prolit 0.00 0.00 0.00 292,843.SS 292,643.56 

EJtl)ense 
Gen11ral & Administrative 

Board Member Stipend 
Bookkoeplng/Payroll Proceaalng 
CQmputer, Printer, Copier 
Legal Fee, 
Office Eltpense 
Postage 
Supplies 
Travel-CompUance 

0.00 
1,270.00 

90.77 
2,320.35 
1,124.45 

136.00 
135.36 
345.01 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 00 
0.00 

16,87 
0 00 

400 00 
0,00 
MO 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

400.00 
1,270.00 

90.77 
2,320 35 
1,124.45 

136.00 
152.23 
345.01 

Total General & Admlnfstrali~e 5,421.94 16.87 400,00 0.00 5,6Js8.81 

Occupancy 
Rent 
UllhtiH 

1,800.00 
491.22 

0.00 
0.0D 

0.00 
0 00 

D.00 
0.00 

1,600 00 
"19 1.22 

Total Occupancy 2,091.22 0 00 0.00 0.00 2,091.22 

Personnel 
Payroll Taxes 
W11.ges-Admlnlstralive 
Wagn-Compliance 

662.64 
8,570.28 

:?.13.76 

0 00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
a oo 
0 00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

662.64 
8,570.28 

313,75 

Total Personnel 9,546,67 0,00 0.00 0.00 9.~46.67 

Relocation Aaslsta nee 
Payments for non-ntlocatable ho 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 IS,500.00 

Total Relocation Anlstance 0,00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 

Total E1Cpe11se 17,059.83 18.87 400.00 6,500,00 23,&iB.70 

Net Income -17,1)59.83 -16.87 -400.00 288,143.56 268,656.86 
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Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Profit & Loss - Fiscal Year Report 

July 2024 

__Opera~ Petty Cash Stip11nd Trust TOTAL 

Income 
ASSCIHments 
Interest Income 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.0D 
0.00 

231,078.47 
61,587.08 

231,078.47 
61,567.09 

Totat Income 0.00 0,00 0.00 292,643.56 292,643.56 

Gross Profit 0.00 0,00 0 00 292,643.56 292,64:l.56 

El(pense 
General & Admlni$lrillive 

Board Member Stipend 
Bookkeeping/Payroll ProcH alng 
Computer, Printer, Copier 
LegalFH S 
Office Expense 
Postage 
Suppffes 
Travel-Compllance 

0.00 
1,270.00 

80.77 
2.320.35 
1,124.45 

136.00 
135.36 
345.01 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

16 .87 
0 00 

400.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0. 00 
D.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

400.00 
1,270.00 

90.77 
2,320.35 
1,124.45 

136.00 
152.23 
345.01 

Total General & AdmlnlstraUve 5,421.94 16.87 -100.00 0.00 5,836.81 

Occupancy 
Rent 
Utilities 

.60000 
491.22 

000 
000 

0.00 
0 00 

0.00 
0.00 

1,600.00 
491 .22 

Total Occupancy 2,091.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,091.22 

Pel'5onnel 
Payroll Taus 
Wages-Administrative 
Wages-Compliance 

662.64 
8.570.28 

313.75 

0.00 
0 00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.0D 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

662.64 
8,570.28 

31l.75 

Tolal Personnel 9,546.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,546.67 

Relocation Assista nce 
Payments for non-relocatable ho 0.00 0.00 0 00 6,500.00 6,50000 

Total Relocation Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 8,SOO00 

Total Ei1pense 17,059.83 16.87 400.00 5,500.00 23,876.70 

Net Income ,17,D59.S3 -16.87 -400.00 288,143.56 288,868.86 
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Delaware Manufactured Home Relocation Authority 
Profit & Loss - Since Inception 

April 2004 through July 2024 

Operating Petty Cash Stipend Trust TOTAL 

Income 
Arbitration 
Assessments 
lnternt Income 
Other Income 

B,156.9B 
4,500.00 

0,00 
3.00 

000 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
000 

0.00 
19,203,797.09 

1,778,751.55 
0.00 

8,166 98 
19,208,297 08 
1,776,751 .55 

3.00 
Special Collection 8,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,050.00 

Total Income 20,719.98 0.00 0.00 20,980,548 64 21 ,001,268 62 

Cost of Goods Sold 
DRAWS -3,001,088.54 -9,613.46 0.00 3,1 00,700.00 0.00 

Total COGS -3,081,0Ba.54 -9,613.46 0.00 3,100,700.00 0.00 

Gross Prollt 3,111,806 52 9,613.46 000 17,879,848.64 21 .001,268.62 

ExpcinH 
Gener;,I & Administrative 

Accounting/Auditing fe&s 3>12.225.24 0,00 0 00 0.00 392,225 24 
Advertiaing 2,770.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,770.78 
Arbltratlon Costs 379,088.19 5.00 0 OD 3,000.00 382,073.19 
Auditing 9.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 
Bank Service Charges 386.50 000 0 00 0 00 38850 
Board Member SUpend 100.00 0.00 ·1 ,765 00 0.00 •1,6o5.00 
Bookkeeping/Payroll Processing 242,793.51 0 00 0.00 0.00 242,793.51 
Collection FHS 705.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70500 
Compmer, Printer, Copier 25.619.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,ll19.27 
Consulting 1,800.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 1,BOO 00 
Consulting Fees 11,145.00 0.00 D.00 -4,2Ci0.00 16,345.00 
Copying 26.53 63.00 0.00 0.00 88.53 
OOJ Legal Fund 0 00 0.00 0.00 521,612.33 521,612.33 
Embezzlement {Willle Savage) 2,412.B1 440,50 0.00 0.00 2,853.31 
Furniture 2,ge2 oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,882 00 
Gifts 0.00 76.50 0.00 0.00 76 50 
Insurance &C4 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 864 00 
lneurance-Oental for Willie 9l92 0,00 0.00 0.00 9392 
lnsur&m;e-Mvdlcal for W11tle 1,955 72 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,955 72 
Legal Fees 521,449.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 521,449.45 
Office Expense 88. 191.84 B81 94 0.00 0.00 B9 073.78 
Postage 8.833.72 B,793.71 0.00 0.00 15,627.43 
Suppllu 23,515.54 2.69HQ 0.00 0.00 26.209 53 
Traval-Admlnislrat111e 26,287.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,287.31 
Travel-Compliance 35,017.21 

-
13,75 536.64 0.00 35,567 60 

Total General & Admlnl1tralive 1,777,242.54 10,968.39 -1,228.36 528,812.33 2,315,794.90 

Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Occupancy 

Rent 140,07078 0.00 :l.00 0.00 140,070.78 
Utilities 58,625.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,62S.88 

Total Occupancy 19s,es1.ee 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,697.88 

Personnel 
Payroll TaKes TT.566.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,SGS.43 
Wages-Adn1lnlstralive 950,893 59 0.00 0.00 0.00 950,893.59 
Wages.Compliance 27,294.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,294.78 

Total Personnel 1,055,756.80 0 .00 0.00 0.00 1,055.756.80 

Relocation AHlstance 
Oallnquant wes owed 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,426.95 51,428.95 
Housing Stipend 000 0.00 000 3,977.21 3,Q77.21 
Payments for abandoned homes 67302 0.00 0.00 371,788.30 372,481.32 
Payments fornon-relocatable ho 17,084.80 O.DO 000 1,180,305.80 1,197.390.60 
Rofmburuments for moving costs 931.91 0.00 0.00 1,796.433.72 1,797,365.83 

Total R11loeat1on Assistance 1B.669.73 0.00 0,00 3,403,931 96 3,422.621.71 

Total Expense 3,050,386.73 10,00S.39 -1,228.313 3,932,744.31 15,902,871.07 

Net Income 81,419.79 -1,354.93 1,228.38 13,947,104.33 14,008,397.55 
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